

L.D. 1634

(Filing No. H-296)

STATE OF MAINE 3 4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION 6 HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{P} " to H.P. 1127, L.D. 1634, 7 Bill, "AN ACT to Improve the Workers' Compensation 8 9 System and Reform the Rate-making Process." 10 Amend the bill in section 4 in the 4th line from following: "§88" and inserting in its place the following: '§89' 11 the end (page 3, line 18 in L.D.) by striking out the 12 13 14 Further amend the bill in section 7 in that part designated "<u>§62.</u>" in subsection 3, paragraph C, sub-paragraph (1) in the 2nd line (page 7, line 39 in 15 16 17 L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "actural" 18 and inserting in its place the following: 'actuarial' 19 Further amend the bill in section 15 in that part 20 designated "§53-A." in the last 2 lines (page 12, 21 lines 22 and 23 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security Commission" and inserting 22 23 in its place the following: 'Maine Unemployment In-24 surance Commission' 25 Further amend the bill in section 17 in that part designated "§54-A." in the first paragraph in the 9th 26 27 and 10th lines (page 12, lines 36 and 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security 28 29 Commission" and inserting in its place the following: 30 Maine Unemployment Insurance Commission' 31 Further amend the bill in section 17 in that part 32 designated "§54-A." in the 2nd paragraph in the 9th 33 and 10th lines from the end (page 13, lines 21 and 22 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security Commission" and inserting in its place the 34 35 following: 'Maine Unemployment Insurance Commission' 36 37 Further amend the bill in section 19 in that part

1 2 HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{A} " to H.P. 1127, L.D. 1634

1 designated "§55-A." in the first paragraph in the 2 llth and l2th lines (page 14, lines 15 and 16 in 3 L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security Commission" and inserting in its place the 5 following: 'Maine Unemployment Insurance Commission'

· · · · ·

Further amend the bill in section 20 in that part designated "§56." in the first paragraph in the 5th line from the end (page 15, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security 6 7 8 ing out the following: "Employment Security Commission" and inserting in its place the following: 9 10 11 'Maine Unemployment Insurance Commission' and in the 12 last paragraph in the 4th and 5th lines (page 16, lines 34 and 35 in L.D.) by striking out the follow-13 ing: "Employment Security Commission" and inserting in its place the following: 'Maine Unemployment In-14 15 surance Commission' and in the 7th and 8th lines from the end (page 17, lines 7 and 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Employment Security Commission" 16 17 18 and inserting in its place the following: 'Maine Un-19 20 employment Insurance Commission'

Further amend the bill in section 51 in the 6th paragraph in the 6th line (page 55, line 41 in L.D.) sy striking out the word "concerning" and inserting in its place the word 'concerned'

2-

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1127, L.D. 1634

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4	This amendment is presented on behalf of the Com- mittee on Bills in the Second Reading to correct technical errors in the bill.
5	4071060185

Filed by Rep. Bost of Orono Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

6/3/85

w.,

(Filing No. H-296)